MACA Meeting with MCAASE

May 16, 2018

First Name Last Name District Email Address Please Initial
Beth Alberti Macomb I1SD balberti@misd.net _
Kara Beal Warren Woods kbeal@mywwps.org A
Steve Berg Macomb ISD sberg@misd.net SN
John Bernia 'Warren Consolidated JBernia@wcskids.net g
Anthony Birkmeijer 'Richmond abirkmeier@richmond k12.mius | 42/
Mark Blaszkowski Roseville ‘mblaszkowski@roseville.k12.mi.us 27
Don Brosky 'Chippewa Valley 'dbrosky@cvs.k12.mi.us %45
Colleen Brunni 'Clintondale brunnic@clintondaleschools.net (eAS
Kim Cerrini Fitzgerald kimcer@myfitz.net ol
Kim Charland Utica kim.charland@uticak12.org -
Wendy Cusic Van Dyke cusic.wendy@vdps.net
Greg Dixon L'Anse Creuse dixongr@Ilc-ps.org
Catherine Einhaus Utica catherine.einhaus@uticak12.org
Paula Elias ‘Macomb ISD pelias@misd.net
Alesia Flye Macomb ISD aflye@misd.net
Pam Fry Warren Consolidated pfry@wecskids.net 12 7
Christina Gibson 'East Detroit Christina.gibson@eastpointeschools.org =
Laura Holbert L'Anse Creuse Holbela@lc-ps.org o
Phil ‘Jankowski Armada pjankowski@armadaschools.org T\~
Elizabeth Jenson Mount Clemens jensene@mitcps.org A
Pam Jones Chippewa Valley pjones@cvs.k12.mi.us Y
Kristi Martin Macomb ISD kmartin@misd.net ;
Joe McDonald Anchor Bay jmcdonald@abs.misd.net i
Jennifer ‘McFarlane Romeo B iennifer.mcfarlane@romeo.k12.mi.us £
Chuck Meredith Conner Creek Academy meredithc@connercreekeast.org Cany
Sue ‘Meyer Macomb ISD smevyer@misd.net
Justin ‘Michalak Macomb ISD imichalak@misd.net
Michael Mitchell Arts Academy in the Woods mmitchell@artsacad.net
Bob Monroe Utica robert.monroe@uticak12.org
Lisa Montpas L'Anse Creuse montpli@lc-ps.org
Katy Neumann Lakeview kneumann@scslakeview-k12.com
Lisa Oleski Center Line oleskil@clps.org
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MACA Meeting with MCAASE

May 16, 2018
Beth Alberti Macomb ISD balberti@misd.net
Dayna Polehanki New Haven | dpolehanki@newhaven.misd.net
Judy Pritchett Macomb ISD ipritchett@misd.net
Dave Rice Roseville drice@roseville.k12.mi.us
Todd Robinson New Haven trobinson@newhaven.misd.net
Nancy |Searing International Academy of Macomb nsearing@misd.net
Ed Skiba 'Chippewa Valley ‘eskiba@cvs.k12.mi.us € QA
Virgel 'Smith Conner Creek Academy 'smithv@connercreekeast.org
John Thero South Lake jthero@solake.org
Michele Vandekerkhove Utica B Michele.VanDeKerkhove@uticak12.org AT
Tracy VanPeeren Lakeview tvanpeeren@scslakeview-k12.com N
Terry Wedge Anchor Bay twedge@abs.misd.net Sy
Carrie Wozniak Fraser carrie. wozniak@fraserk12.org ~
Rachelle Wynkoop Lake Shore rwynkoop@lsps.org )
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Macomb Association of Curriculum Administrators (MACA) Meeting and
Macomb County Association of Special Education (VICAASE) Meeting

May 16, 2018
Agenda

Minutes recorded by: Anthony Birkmeier, Richmond Schools

8:00 — 8:05
8:05 - 8:30
8:30 - 9:00
9:00 - 9:20
9:20 — 9:40
9:40 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 = 10:45
Note:

Welcome angl Introduetions: ...... it minsinmms Ed Skiba, Chippewa Valley
Agenda OVEIVIEW ...........eviviaiiiiieaiiie et vnans Dr. Alesia Flye, Macomb ISD

Book Study - Great Instruction Great Achievement For Students with Disabilities
Justin Michalak and Steve Berg, MISD

Best Practice 8potlight...cv i smarmammminin Colleen Brunni, Clintondale Schools
MI Career Quest Southeast & CTE Update ...................c..ccooe.. Shannon Williams, MISD
Management Technology Update..............cccovveeiieiiiiiiiiiiieece e Kristi Martin, MISD

e Power School Assessment System
= Key Trainings for 2018-19
e Data Hub :

Datai & KssessmentUpdate:. ..o i alond st bie b baipdtonssh e Dr. Harvey Czerwinski
Emily McEvoy

M-Step 2018 Estimated Test Sessions Feedback

State Approved Benchmark Assessments

Early Literacy Approved Assessments

DRC Presentation (June 1, 2018)

Assessment Learning Network

SAT Khan Academy Boot Camp

8" Grade PSAT 8/9 Overview and SAT 2019 Administration

Student Growth Percentiles

MISD Instructional Focus Instruction and Focus Areas for 2018-19............ Dr. Alesia Flye

MDE, Legislative, and MISD Consultant Services Update .............cccccceenn. Dr. Alesia Flye
e State Board of Education Meeting
= Qrganizational Chart
= State Board of Education Presentation from the 05.08.18 meeting
= Social Studies Standards Update
= Teacher Certification Restructure Diagram
e MACARetreat-August 9 ........cooiviiiviiiiniiiiiecieen, Kara Beal and Christina Gibson
= Survey
e Summer Reading Lists
e Edgenuity Licenses (Formerly E2020) — District Signatures

Treasurer's REPOMt.........ccuvevieviimiieeiireirreeieeiee e eanasineens John Thero, South Lake Schools

Round Table

Southern Macomb Districts will not meet this month for Conversation and Collaboration

Executive Board for 2017-2018

Ed Skiba, Chippewa Valley | John Thero, South Lake | Anthony Birkmeier, Richmond | Don Brosky, Chippewa Valley



Handouts

Agenda

Minutes from April 18, 2018 MACA Meeting

CTE Checklist

Marshall Plan

M-Step 2018 Estimated Test Sessions Feedback

State Approved Benchmark Assessments

Early Literacy Approved Assessments

DRC Presentation {June 1, 2018)

Assessment Learning Network

SAT Khan Academy Boot Camp

8t Grade PSAT 8/9 Overview and SAT 2018 Administration
Student Growth Percentiles

Organizational Chart

State Board of Education Presentation from the 05.08.18 meeting
Social Studies Standards Update

Teacher Certification Restructure Diagram

Early Literacy Summer Reading Book List K-2
Transitioning to Kindergarten (Flyer)

Summer Bool List K-5 .

Essential Literacy Practices for English Learners Grades K-3
Treasurer's Report
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Next Meeting: June 20, 2018 in Room 104
MACA Retreat — August 9

Executive Board for 2017-2018
Ed Skiba, Chippewa Vailey | John Thero, South Lake | Anthony Birkmeier, Richmond | Don Brosky, Chippewa Valley



Macomb Association of Curriculum Administrators (MACA) Meeting and
Macomb County Association of Special Education (MICAASE) Meeting
May 16, 2018

Additional Information:

MDE Updates
e Waiver for Innovative Assessment in Michigan
e Grant up to 5% of the LEAs the ability to create innovative assessment systems
e Competency Based Education

State Board of Education Meeting (05.08.18)
e Presentations
Michigan Invention Convention
Social Studies Standards
Public Comment Window — 05.09.18 to 06.30.18
Kindergarten Entry Observation Pilot Project (Washtenaw ISD)
Partnership District Model Update: Muskegon Heights
Appointment of Interim Superintendent
Organizational Chart

Consultant Services Update
e Comprehensive Support and Improvement (CSI Districts)
e Informational Work Session regarding Accountability Compliance
» May 30, 2018 (Collaboration with Oakland I1SD)
e June MACA Meeting — Macomb County Literacy Coaching Networks

Executive Board for 2017-2018
Ed Skiba, Chippewa Valley | John Thero, South Lake | Anthony Birkmeier, Richmond | Don Brosky, Chippewa Valley



